## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 3.7 (ID # 22894) MEETING DATE: Tuesday, August 29, 2023

FROM:

**BOS DISTRICT 4**:

**SUBJECT:** BOS DISTRICT 4: Fourth District Use of Community Improvement Designation (CID) Funds for Riverside County Works. [\$3,600 - General Fund 100%] (4/5 vote required)

**RECOMMENDED MOTION:** That the Board of Supervisors:

1) Approve the use of Community Improvement Designation funds for:

Riverside County Works - \$3,600
1325 Spruce Street, Ste 400
Riverside, CA 92507

**ACTION:4/5 Vote Required** 

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel, seconded by Supervisor Perez and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

8/24/2023

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Perez, Washington, and Gutierrez

Nays:

None

Absent:

None

Date:

August 29, 2023

XC:

BOS-Dist. 4, COBcc

\_

Kimberly A. Rector

## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA	Current Fiscal Year:	Next Fiscal Year:	Total Cost:	Ongoing Cost
COST	\$ 3,600	\$0	\$ 3,600	\$ 0
NET COUNTY COST	\$ 3,600	\$0	\$ 3,600	\$ 0
SOURCE OF FUNDS: General Fund 100%			Bu	udget Adjustment: No
			Fo	or Fiscal Year: 23/24

**BACKGROUND:** Community Improvement Designation funds will be given to the following organizations:

1. Riverside County Works is partnering with Riverside County Department of Public Social Services (DPSS) to host the 28<sup>th</sup> Annual Valley Wide Employment Expo. The event is held to serve the maximum number of job seekers and employers in the Coachella Valley area. With the goal to keep community job seekers connected with employers in the area through this event. CID funds will be used to assist with marketing efforts.

Page 2 of 2 ID# 22894 3.7